

Torrance County Resolution 2006-36

To Authorize and Support the Application to Submit Capital Outlay Request for PSA II & IV -Area Agency on Aging

WHEREAS, Torrance County Commission has reviewed the Capital Outlay Request; and Submitted by Presbyterian Medical Services on July 12, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission was afforded an opportunity to comment on the Capital Outlay request submitted by Presbyterian Medical Services; and

Now Therefore Let It Be Resolved by Torrance County and Presbyterian Medical Services — Torrance Senior Services have reached an understanding that Torrance County will be the local government entity to enter into contract for the above mentioned program with the New Mexico Aging and Long Term Services Department for the purchase of capital outlay.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the governing body at it's meeting of July 12th, 2006

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Attest:

County Clerk

Paul M. (Tito) Chavez, District 2

LeRoy M. Candelaria, District 3